

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Deborah Holman

Phone: 856.378.5030

Email: <u>dholman@centurysb.com</u>

Century Savings Bank Announces the Appointment of Joseph F. Rehm to the Board of Directors

VINELAND, NJ – March 01, 2023 – Century Savings Bank (CSB) announced the appointment of Joseph F. Rehm to the Bank's Board of Directors, effective February 15, 2023.

Mr. Rehm joined Century Savings Bank in February 2020 and currently serves as Executive Vice President, Chief Lending Officer. He is responsible for the strategic growth of the lending division of the Bank. Mr. Rehm has more than 25 years of commercial banking experience.

President and CEO Dave Hanrahan commented on the announcement, "I've had the pleasure of working with Joe for more than 20 years. He is a banker second-to-none. We are lucky to have his leadership at Century Savings Bank."

"Century remains focused on supporting our customers and communities in the moments that matter most. Joe was instrumental in helping us do so during the COVID crisis, and the Board is counting on his contributions in the future," remarked Century Board Chairman Dave Hemple.

Mr. Rehm said "Our Board cares about our customers, employees, and community. The entire team at Century believes our mutual ownership helps deliver a unique customer experience to businesses and people throughout South Jersey. I'm proud to be a part of it."

About CENTURY SAVINGS BANK

Century Savings Bank is a full-service community bank with over \$600 million in assets. As a local mutual bank, CSB is committed to improving the quality of life of our employees, customers, and the communities we serve. One of America's oldest community banks, Century Savings Bank offers a full line of individual and business banking services and digital banking solutions for commercial, small business and consumer customers throughout South Jersey. To learn more about how we can meet your needs, visit us at www.centurysb.com.

